

Gladstone Capital Corporation Shareholders Conference Call Details

MCLEAN, Va., Jan. 5, 2011 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Gladstone Capital Corporation (Nasdaq: GLAD) announces the following Webcast:

What: Gladstone Capital Corporation Conference Call to Discuss Proxy Proposals

When: Wednesday, January 12th, 2011 @ 9:00am EST

Where: http://www.videonewswire.com/event.asp?id=74395

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the address above or call (1-800-860-2442)

(Logo: https://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20101005/GLADSTONECAPITAL)

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20101005/GLADSTONECAPITAL)

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be archived on the Web site www.gladstonecapital.com.

Gladstone Capital Corporation is a specialty finance company that invests in debt securities consisting primarily of senior term loans, second term lien loans, and senior subordinate term loans in small and medium sized businesses.

SOURCE Gladstone Capital Corporation